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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax
Sur-tax
Estate, &c., Duties ... ... ... ...
Stamps
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise—
Customs ... ... ... ... ... ...
Excise ... ... ... ... ... ...

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties ... ... ... ...
Post Office (Net receipt) ... ... ... ...
Wireless Licences ... ... ... ... ...
Crown Lands ... ... ... ... ...
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts ... ... ... ...

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.

TOTAL

Estimate for
yeax 1945-46

£
1,350,000,000

80,000,000
115,000,000
19,000,000

V 500,000,000
1,000,000

2,o65f,ooo,ooo

589,000,000
541,000,000

1,130,000,000

30,000,000

4,850,000
1,000,000

11,150,000
23,000,000

3,265,000,000

114,100,000

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (6) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE

OTHER RECEIPTS.
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues:
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Act,

RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1941* ^
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 16 (3) OF THE WAR RISKS INSURANCE

ACT. IQ3Q

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade

Guarantees Act, 1939 ... ... ... ... ...
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities)

Acts, 1919 and 1921
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936
In respect of Issues under Section I of the North Atlantic

ShiDDiner Act 1034 ... ... ... ... ...

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1945 J944
IST APRIL : — £ £

Bank of England 2,032,023 2,000,515
Bank of Ireland 468,824 492,419

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

ist April. 1945. to
2oth Oct., 1945.

£
493,733,000
11,844,000
64,430,000
11,524,000

/ 20,403,000
l245,935,ooo

131,000

848,000,000

309,747,000
279,400,000

589,147,000

9,956,000

1,790,000
470,000

5,236,849
46,779,277

1,501,379,126

61,850,000

1,563,229,126

128,273

2,900,000
1,440,639,845

142,000,000

3,499,600

112,403
1,178,934

100,000

3,i53,788,i8i

2,500,847

3,156,289,028

ist April, 1944, to
2ist Oct., 1944.

£
455,850,000
12,429,000
60,599,000
7,891,000

18,446,000
277,689,000

130,000

833,o34»°°o

321,076,000
264,200,000

585,276,000

4,344,000

1,690,000
470,000

2,457,293
48,151,052

1,475,422,345

62,750,000

1,538,172,345

133,009

4,300,000
1,815,511,102

8,111,000

203,200

104,145
1,389,151

3,367,923,952

2,492,934

3,370,416,886
* In addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue corresponding to amounts paid out of the

Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.

22nd October, 1945.


