RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS.					Estimate for	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
					year 1945-46	1st April, 1945, to 20th Oct., 1945.	1st April, 1944, to 21st Oct., 1944.
ORDINARY	REVI	ENUE		1			
nland Revenue—				1	£	£	£
Income Tax	•••	•••	•••	•••	1,350,000,000 80,000,000	493,733,000	455,850,000
Sur-tax Estate, &c., Duties	•••	•••	•••	***	115,000,000	11,844,000 64,430,000	12,429,000 60,599,000
Stamps	•••	•••	•••		19,000,000	11,524,000	7,891,000
National Defence Cont	xibutio	n	•••		\$ 500,000,000	20,403,000	18,446,000
Excess Profits Tax Other Inland Revenue	Dutie	•••	•••	•••	1,000,000	131,000	277,689,000
Other Imand Revenue	Dunes	5	•••	•••		131,000	130,000
Total Inland Re	venue:	•••	•••	•••	2,065,000,000	848,000,000	833,034,000
Customs and Excise—				,			
Customs Excise	•••	•••	•••	•••	589,000,000 541,000,000	309,747,000	321,076,000
Excise	•••	•••	•••	•••	541,000,000	279,400,000	204,200,000
Total Customs a	ınd Ex	cise	•••	•••	1,130,000,000	589,147,000	585,276,000
Motor Vehicle Duties	•••	•••	•••	***	30,000,000	9,956,000	4,344,000
Post Office (Net receipt) Wireless Licences		•••	•••	•••	4,850,000	1,790,000	1,690,000
Crown Lands	•••	•••	•••	•••	1,000,000	470,000	470,000
Receipts from Sundry L	oans	•••	***	***	11,150,000	5,236,849	2,457,293
Miscellaneous Receipts	•••	•••	•••	•••	23,000,000	46,779,277	48,151,052
TOTAL ORDI	nary]	Reven	UE	•••	3,265,000,000	1,501,379,126	1,475,422,345
SELF-BALANC	ING F	EVE	NUE.				
Post Office Revenue	e	•••	•••	•••	114,100,000	61,850,000	62,750,000
TOTAL	•••	40	• •		•••	1,563,229,126	1,538,172,345
Receipts under Secti Guarantees Act,		(4) (b)			erseas Trade	128,273	133,009
0	THER	RECI	EIPTS	.			
				•		1	}
= 1	EATION	OF D	EBT-				
Money Raised by Cri (a) For Capital Ex	kpendit	ure Is	sues:				
Money Raised by Cri (a) For Capital Ex Under the P	kpendit	ure Is	sues:		n (Money) Act,		
Money Raised by Cri (a) For Capital Ex Under the P	kpendit Post Of	ture Is fice an	sues:		4	2,900,000	4,300,000
Money Raised by Cri (a) For Capital Ex Under the P 1942 (b) For other Issue	kpendit Post Of es (Ne	ture Is fice and t)	sues: ad Tel	legrapl	7	2,900,000 1,440,639,845	1,815,511,102
Money Raised by Cri (a) For Capital Ex Under the P 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE	kpendit Post Of es (Ne WAR I	ture Is fice and t) DAMAG	sues: ad Tel	legrapl	*		
Money Raised by Cri (a) For Capital Ex Under the P 1942 (b) For other Issue	kpendit Post Of es (Ne WAR I	ture Is fice and t) DAMAG	sues: ad Tel	legrapl	*		1,815,511,102
Money Raised by Cri (a) For Capital Ex Under the P 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE RECEIPTS UNDER SECTI ACT, 1939	kpendit Post Of es (Ne WAR I	ture Is fice and t) DAMAG	sues: ad Tel	legrapl	sks Insurance	1,440,639,845	1,815,511,102
Money Raised by Cri (a) For Capital Ex- Under the P 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE RECEIPTS UNDER SECTI ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.—	es (Nei War I	ture Is fice an t) DAMAG (3) OF	sues: ad Tel E ACT THE W	legrapl 1941 VAR R	sks Insurance	1,440,639,845	1,815,511,102
Money Raised by Cri (a) For Capital Ex- Under the P 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE RECEIPTS UNDER SECTI ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues Guarantees Act,	es (Nei WAR I	ture Is fice and the control of the	sues: ad Tel E ACT THE W	legraph , 1941 VAR Ri	*	1,440,639,845	1,815,511,102 8,111,000
Money Raised by Cri (a) For Capital Ex Under the P 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE RECEIPTS UNDER SECTI ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues Guarantees Act, In respect of Iss	es (Net WAR I ON 16 s under 1939 sues ur	ture Isfice and the control of the c	sues: ad Tel E ACT THE W	legraph , 1941 VAR Ri	*	1,440,639,845	1,815,511,102 8,111,000
Money Raised by Cri (a) For Capital Ex Under the P 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE RECEIPTS UNDER SECTI ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues Guarantees Act, In respect of Iss Acts, 1919 an	es (New War I i on 16 on	ture Isfice and the control of the c	sues: ad Tel E ACT THE W on 4 (legraph , 1941 VAR Ri	*	1,440,639,845	203,200
Money Raised by Cri (a) For Capital Ex Under the P 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE RECEIPTS UNDER SECTI ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues Guarantees Act, In respect of Iss Acts, 1919 an In respect of Issue	es (New WAR I i on 16 on	ture Isfice and the control of the c	sues: ad Tel and Tel and S and S	legraph , 1941 VAR Ri of the	Overseas Trade	1,440,639,845 — 142,000,000 3,499,600 112,403 1,178,934	203,200
Money Raised by Cri (a) For Capital Ex Under the P 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE RECEIPTS UNDER SECTI ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues Guarantees Act, In respect of Iss Acts, 1919 an	es (New WAR I i on 16 on	ture Isfice and the control of the c	sues: ad Tel and Tel and S and S	legraph , 1941 VAR Ri of the	Overseas Trade	1,440,639,845 — 142,000,000 3,499,600 112,403 1,178,934	203,200
Money Raised by Cri (a) For Capital Ex Under the P 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE RECEIPTS UNDER SECTI ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues Guarantees Act, In respect of Iss Acts, 1919 an In respect of Issue In respect of Issue Shipping Act,	es (Nei War I ON 16 s under 1939 sues und d 1921 es unde es unde	ture Isfice ar t) DAMAG (3) OF Section r Section r Section	sues: ad Tel and Tel and S and S	of the of the of the	Overseas Trade ent (Facilities) Tithe Act, 1936	1,440,639,845 — 142,000,000 3,499,600 112,403 1,178,934 100,000	1,815,511,102 8,111,000 203,200 104,145 1,389,151
Money Raised by Cri (a) For Capital Ex- Under the P 1942 (b) For other Issue Receipts under the Receipts under Sectification of the Receipts under Section of the Receipts under Section of the Receipts under Section of the Receipts	es (Nei War I ON 16 s under 1939 sues und d 1921 es unde es unde	ture Isfice ar t) DAMAG (3) OF Section r Section r Section	sues: ad Tel and Tel and S and S	legraph , 1941 VAR Ri of the	Overseas Trade	1,440,639,845 — 142,000,000 3,499,600 112,403 1,178,934	1,815,511,102 8,111,000 —— 203,200 104,145 1,389,151
Money Raised by Cri (a) For Capital Ex Under the P 1942 (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE RECEIPTS UNDER SECTI ACT, 1939 REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of issues Guarantees Act, In respect of Iss Acts, 1919 an In respect of Issue In respect of Issue Shipping Act,	es (Nei War I ON 16 s under 1939 sues und d 1921 es unde es unde (1934	ture Isfice ar t) DAMAG (3) OF Section r Section r Section	sues: nd Tel E ACT THE W on 4 (and S ion 26 tion 1	of the of the of the	Overseas Trade nent (Facilities) Tithe Act, 1936 North Atlantic	1,440,639,845 — 142,000,000 3,499,600 112,403 1,178,934 100,000	1,815,511,102
Money Raised by Cri (a) For Capital Ex- Under the P 1942 (b) For other Issue Receipts under the Receipts under Sectification of the Receipts under Section of the Receipts of the Rece	es (Nei War I ON 16 s under 1939 sues und d 1921 es unde es unde (1934	ture Isfice ar t) DAMAG (3) OF Section r Section r Section	sues: ad Tel E ACT THE W on 4 (and S ion 26 tion 1	of the of the of the	Overseas Trade Tithe Act, 1936 North Atlantic	1,440,639,845 — 142,000,000 3,499,600 112,403 1,178,934 100,000	1,815,511,102 8,111,000 203,200 104,145 1,389,151

[•] In addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue corresponding to amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.